Worcester Controls PB 45-15
Series 45 Ball Valve
Large Diameter Three-piece Ball Valves for OEM
Equipment and Packaged Piping Systems
Compact, low weight, permanent end connections
and in-line maintenance capability
AN ISO 9001 REGISTERED COMPANY
2

NP—No Pipe Ends
(21/2" only)
Ordering example left
depicts: A 4" Series 45
Valve with a 316 Stainless
Steel Body, Pipe Ends,
Ball and Stem, Reinforced
TFE and TFE Seals, with
Screw Ends.
*Variations (V-Numbered Options) Listing:
Blank - No Variations V20 - Oxygen Service V46 - Silicone Free Lubricant
V3 - Upstream Relief Hole Source Inspection V51 - High Cycle Stem Build
V5 - Hydrostatic Testing V33 - Source Inspection V66 - Certificate of Compliance,
V6 - Source Inspection V36 - Certificate of Compliance European Valve Orders
V14 - Handleless Valve V37 - Certificate of Compliance
V17 - Grounding Thrust Bearing & Hydro Testing
Worcester is a registered trademark of Flowserve Corporation.
Polyfill® is a registered trademark of Flowserve Corporation.